

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14149/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2002 in WP No. 5935/1998 of HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF BOMBAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.N.P. NAIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dropping the name of respondent no. 1 and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv. for
M/S J.B. Dadachanji & Co..

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.1 for dropping the name of Respondent No. 1 from the array of parties is allowed.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Liberty to mention.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master